GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA

DIRECTORATE OF EMPLOYMENT SERVI CES & MANPOWER PLANNING SHRAMA BHAWAN, OFFICE LANE, AGARTALA, WEST TRIPURA

PHONE NO. 0381 232 4327, EMAIL ID. employment.gov.tr@gmail.com

No.F.1 (8)/D-ESMP/ESTT/RTI/2005-08/Vol-III/ 0110-124

Dated, Agartala, the 18 May, 2023

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the power conferred by Sub-Section (1) and (2) of section 5 of the Right to Information Act, 2005, the following employee of the Directorate of Employment Services & Manpower Planning under the Labour (Employment) Department are hereby designed as 1st Appellate Authority, State Public Information Officers and Assistant State Public Information officer

for the jurisdiction specified against each of them.

SI. No.	Name of Office	Name of the 1st Appellate Authority	Address	Jurisdiction
1	Joint Recruitment Board of Tripura (J.R.B.T.)	Shri Asim Saha, TCS SSG, Chairman	J.R.B.T., Directorate of Employment Services & Manpower Planning, Tripura	Whole State
SI. No.	Name of Office	Name of the State Public Information Officers	Address	Jurisdiction
1	Joint Recruitment Board of Tripura (J.R.B.T.)	Shri Bimbisar Bhattacharya, TCS SSG, Member Secretary	J.R.B.T., Directorate of Employment Services & Manpower Planning, Tripura	Whole State
SI. No.	Name of Office	Name of the Assistant State Public Information Officers	Address	Jurisdiction
1	Joint Recruitment Board of Tripura (J.R.B.T.)	Shri Chaitra Prasad Jamatia, Assistant Statistical Officer	J.R.B.T., Directorate of Employment Services & Manpower Planning, Tripura	Whole State

This is issued in partial modification of the earlier Notification No.F.1(8)-DESMP/ ESTT/ RTI/ 2005-08/Vol-III/1591-1607 dated 25-03-2022.

(A. Debbarma)
Under Secretary to the
Government of Tripura

Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary & CEO, Tripura, Information Commission, Agartala, Tripura for kind information.
- 2. The Special Secretary, Govt. of Tripura, G A (AR) Department for kind information.
- 3. The Director, ICA, Govt. of Tripura with request to arrange press release.
- The Director, IT, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala with a request to upload the Notification in the official website.
 - 5. The State Public Information Officer of J.R.B.T. for information & compliance.
 - 6. The Joint Director, Directorate of E.S.M.P. Tripura, Agartala for information.
 - 7. The Head of Office, D.E.E., West Tripura/Dhalai Tripura/North Tripura/Unakoti Tripura/Gomati Tripura and Spl.E.E. for PwDs, Agartala, West Tripura for information.
 - 8. The Assistant State Public Information Officer of J.R.B.T. for information & Compliance.
 - 9. Notice Board of all Public authorities under the Labour (Employment) Department.

Copy also forwarded to:-

- 1. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Government of Tripura, Department of Labour (Employment) for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 2. The Secretary, Labour (Employment) Department, Govt. of Tripura for kind information.
- 3. The Director, D.E.S.M.P, Govt. of Tripura (Chairman of J.R.B.T.) for kind information.

Date 19, 05, 2023

Under Secretary to the Government of Tripura